

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 16 of 2022

South Eastern Coalfields Limited & Ors. **Versus** M/S Sri Balaji Metals And Minerals Pvt. Ltd.

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey**

1	
11.05.2022	Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior counsel, with Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Ankit Pandey, counsel for the respondent. Mr. Sinha, learned Senior counsel, submits that the certified copy of the impugned order has been filed. List the matter on 13th of May, 2022 along with the certified copy of the impugned order. Meanwhile, typed copy of the records produced herein be filed. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Ankit	