

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 16 of 2022

South Eastern coalfields Limited **Versus** M/S Shri Balaji Metals and Minerals Pvt. Ltd.

10.05.2023	Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pankaj Singh and Mr. Samrath Singh Marhas, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankit Pandey, counsel for the respondent. List this matter after 8 weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date fixed. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Harneet	