

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

ARBA No. 16 of 2022

South Eastern Coalfields Limited **Versus** M/ S Sri Balaji Metals And Minerals Pvt. Ltd.

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

27.06.2024	Mr. Pankaj Singh, Counsel for the Appellants. None for the Respondent. Mr. Ankit Pandey, learned Counsel for the Respondent appeared in the first round and he requested to pass over the matter. However, in the second round, none appeared on behalf of the Respondent, the matter is, therefore, adjourned. Interim relief, if any, shall continue. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

Prashant