



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 16 of 2022

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED **versus** M/ S SRI BALAJI METALS
AND MINERALS PVT. LTD.

08/08/2025	Shri Pankaj Singh, Advocate for the appellant. None appeared for the respondents. Let the matter be listed for final hearing after three weeks. Interim Relief granted vide order dated 03/08/2022 shall remain in force. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Ashish	